White Oak Cemetery
3/11/2026

Custodians

Rhesa Ashworth

Phone: 479-601-5210

Bobby Luttrell
1309 DEAN STREET
Fayetteville,, AR 72703

Phone: 479-442-6178

Patricia Morlan

Phone: 479-442-7906

JIMMY RUSSELL

Phone: 479-751-3165

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

INETE

Charles L. Stacks
John Harvey Mayes
Frances Mae Luther
Lotie Ezell Boyd
Louise Mullins Stacks
Lucinda Ellen Mayes
Louise Marshall
Nellie Mae Drake
Alfred Leroy Edwards
John Henry Wheeler
Herbert William Weyl
Cecil Wright

Mary Choate

Hugh Ingram Langrell
Alice May Lockhart

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Location

Fayetteville, AR 72704

Coordinates: 36.1379,-94.315

Date Of Birth

11/17/1928
5/27/1872
12/18/1914
9/1/1879
4/15/1932
5/21/1875
10/16/1896
5/4/1920
4/14/1914

4/20/1944
5/5/1910
1/1/1898

1/27/1919
5/7/1875

Date Of Death

9/8/2011
8/8/1959
4/24/2007
2/29/1968
12/27/2009
1/27/1952
3/24/1958
1/5/2000
12/28/1977
2/14/1942
6/4/2007
9/29/1977
1/1/1900
2/26/1981
3/24/1968

82
87
92
88
77
76
61
79
63
189
63
67

62
92

Age Burial Location
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-l-stacks-1928-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-harvey-mayes-1872-1959
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frances-mae-luther-1914-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lotie-ezell-boyd-1879-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louise-mullins-stacks-1932-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucinda-ellen-mayes-1875-1952
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louise-marshall-1896-1958
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nellie-mae-drake-1920-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alfred-leroy-edwards-1914-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-henry-wheeler-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/herbert-william-weyl-1944-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cecil-wright-1910-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-choate-1898-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hugh-ingram-langrell-1919-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alice-may-lockhart-1875-1968

White Oak Cemetery

3/11/2026

Date Of Birth

Date Of Death

Burial Location

Ollie G. Cowan

Lillis Lucile Langrell
Albert Jones

Reba Edwards Grable
William Thomas Lockhart
Virgil Wright

Harold Stacks

Ralph L. Edwards
Mark Andrew Weyl
Carl Mars Wright
Guy Marshall

Ronnie Barron

Louie Erwin Neale
Virginia Whiteley
Victor Eugene Barron
Mary Fogelsong
Betty Gyle Billingsley
Wanda Mae England
Troy Luttrell

Dorothy Marie Uher
Ella Edna Robinson
Fay Forrest Luther
Sarah C. Drake
James Cain Cowan
Oval Rosalie Morgan

Vera Henry Wright

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

6/20/1922
7/1/1884
1/10/1915
8/11/1870
6/8/1913
8/27/1954
5/27/1933
7/30/1968
12/27/1900

9/20/1967
3/31/1931
1/20/1910
6/3/1944
11/12/1925
11/23/1953
6/21/1926
1/1/1910
12/26/1927
4/4/1883
9/1/1915
12/11/1851
10/20/1874
7/30/1949
8/27/1919

11/23/1942
9/16/1999
9/3/1884
3/27/2002
9/8/1956
11/8/1993
6/8/2018
12/5/2005
11/19/1972
4/21/1969
3/19/1939
7/2/1993
3/24/2025
10/4/1930
2/19/2004
7/14/2006
12/21/2025
12/20/2012
3/23/1994
1/5/2011
7/28/1957
11/21/2008
3/18/1938
7/7/1935
6/2/2000
4/19/2005

Age

190
77

87
86
80
63
72
4
68
186
25
94
20
59
80
72
86
84
83
74
93
86
60
50
85
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ollie-g-cowan-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillis-lucile-langrell-1922-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-jones-1884-1884
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/reba-edwards-grable-1915-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-thomas-lockhart-1870-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virgil-wright-1913-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harold-stacks-1954-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ralph-l-edwards-1933-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mark-andrew-weyl-1968-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carl-mars-wright-1900-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/guy-marshall-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ronnie-barron-1967-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louie-erwin-neale-1931-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginia-whiteley-1910-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/victor-eugene-barron-1944-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-fogelsong-1925-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-gyle-billingsley-1953-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wanda-mae-england-1926-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/troy-luttrell-1910-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorothy-marie-uher-1927-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ella-edna-robinson-1883-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fay-forrest-luther-1915-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-c-drake-1851-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-cain-cowan-1874-1935
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oval-rosalie-morgan-1949-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vera-henry-wright-1919-2005

