

White Oak Cemetery

3/11/2026

Custodians

Rhesa Ashworth

Phone: 479-601-5210

Bobby Luttrell
1309 DEAN STREET
Fayetteville,, AR 72703

Phone: 479-442-6178

Patricia Morlan

Phone: 479-442-7906

JIMMY RUSSELL

Phone: 479-751-3165

Location

Fayetteville, AR 72704

Coordinates: 36.1379,-94.315

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Charles L. Stacks	11/17/1928	9/8/2011	82	- -
John Harvey Mayes	5/27/1872	8/8/1959	87	- -
Frances Mae Luther	12/18/1914	4/24/2007	92	- -
Lotie Ezell Boyd	9/1/1879	2/29/1968	88	- -
Louise Mullins Stacks	4/15/1932	12/27/2009	77	- -
Lucinda Ellen Mayes	5/21/1875	1/27/1952	76	- -
Louise Marshall	10/16/1896	3/24/1958	61	- -
Nellie Mae Drake	5/4/1920	1/5/2000	79	- -
Alfred Leroy Edwards	4/14/1914	12/28/1977	63	- -
John Henry Wheeler		2/14/1942	189	- -
Herbert William Weyl	4/20/1944	6/4/2007	63	- -
Cecil Wright	5/5/1910	9/29/1977	67	- -
Mary Choate	1/1/1898	1/1/1900	2	- -
Hugh Ingram Langrell	1/27/1919	2/26/1981	62	- -
Alice May Lockhart	5/7/1875	3/24/1968	92	- -

White Oak Cemetery

3/11/2026

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Ollie G. Cowan		11/23/1942	190	- -
Lillis Lucile Langrell	6/20/1922	9/16/1999	77	- -
Albert Jones	7/1/1884	9/3/1884	0	- -
Reba Edwards Grable	1/10/1915	3/27/2002	87	- -
William Thomas Lockhart	8/11/1870	9/8/1956	86	- -
Virgil Wright	6/8/1913	11/8/1993	80	- -
Harold Stacks	8/27/1954	6/8/2018	63	- -
Ralph L. Edwards	5/27/1933	12/5/2005	72	- -
Mark Andrew Weyl	7/30/1968	11/19/1972	4	- -
Carl Mars Wright	12/27/1900	4/21/1969	68	- -
Guy Marshall		3/19/1939	186	- -
Ronnie Barron	9/20/1967	7/2/1993	25	- -
Louie Erwin Neale	3/31/1931	3/24/2025	94	- -
Virginia Whiteley	1/20/1910	10/4/1930	20	- -
Victor Eugene Barron	6/3/1944	2/19/2004	59	- -
Mary Fogelsong	11/12/1925	7/14/2006	80	- -
Betty Gyle Billingsley	11/23/1953	12/21/2025	72	- -
Wanda Mae England	6/21/1926	12/20/2012	86	- -
Troy Luttrell	1/1/1910	3/23/1994	84	- -
Dorothy Marie Uher	12/26/1927	1/5/2011	83	- -
Ella Edna Robinson	4/4/1883	7/28/1957	74	- -
Fay Forrest Luther	9/1/1915	11/21/2008	93	- -
Sarah C. Drake	12/11/1851	3/18/1938	86	- -
James Cain Cowan	10/20/1874	7/7/1935	60	- -
Oval Rosalie Morgan	7/30/1949	6/2/2000	50	- -
Vera Henry Wright	8/27/1919	4/19/2005	85	- -